

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4/2009

in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13337/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 in RP No. 1190/2004 of  
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

M/S. AMRUTA BUILDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULCHAND B. JAIN

Respondent(s)

(Application for Stay/directions)

Date: 28/04/2009 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As an interim measure subject to the petitioner  
depositing Rs.50,000/- before the District Consumer Redressal  
Forum, Raigad, in addition to what has been deposited,  
proceedings for realisation of the balance amount shall remain  
stayed.

The I.A. Is disposed of.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master